Dear GLI Network,
Your action today can make a real difference.

Please write to members of the Senate Standing Committee on National Finance, and urge them to support Bill S-233.
As we understand it,  Bill S-233 is one vote away from passing in committee.
Time is of the essence, Senator Percy Mockler is the Chair of the Committee, who supports basic income, and has pushed for Bill S-233 to be studied and passed is 74 and turns 75 April 14, the mandatory age of retirement. And the incoming chair may not be as favourable.  Sen Mockler can call a vote once he is confident in the votes.  
Below is a list of email addresses of the Senate Committee.  Please send emails to Senate committee members to pass the Bill S-233.  If you can only write three emails, please send individually to Pierre Dalfond, Jane MacAdam and Tony Loffreda, to help get the additional vote needed to send to third reading. But best to send an email to each of them.
Call to Action:
- Send an email to the Senate committee members urging them to “Support Bill S-233 and send to third reading”. In the email, introduce yourself, share a few words about why you support GLI and what impact it could have, and include that you are a member of the UCC and your church stands in support of a Guaranteed Livable Income.
- To date, 32,000 Canadians have signed a petition posted by UBI Works calling for Senators to support Bill S-233. https://www.ubiworks.ca/guaranteed-livable-basic-income Have you? Have your friends? The petition can be shared on social media and asks others to sign it too. Posts including the petition on X have spread far and wide, contributing to its success.
Please cc: takeaction@united-church.ca on your emails.
Let’s make history happen.
Lori
	Senate Standing Committee on National Finance
	Affiliation
	Phone
	Email

	Percy Mockler (Chair)
	Conservative
	613-947-4225
	percy.mockler@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Éric Forest(Deputy Chair)
	Independent Senators Group
	613-996-2171
	Eric.Forest@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Joan Kingston
	Independent Senators Group
	613-995-5675
	Joan.Kingston@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Pierre Dalphond (Quebec)
	Progressive Senators Group
	613-943-3688
	PierreJ.Dalphond@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Jane MacAdam (PEI)
	Independent Senators Group
	613-995-1320
	Jane.MacAdam@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Rosa Galvez * (replaced soon by Bernadette Clement)
	Independent Senators Group
	613-996-2210
	rosa.galvez@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Clement Gignac
	Progressive Senators Group
	613-944-1113
	Clement.Gignac@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Tony Loffreda (Quebec)
	Independent Senators Group
	613-943-5694
	Tony.Loffreda@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Elizabeth Marshall
	Conservative
	613-943-4011
	elizabeth.marshall@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Krista Ross
	Canadian Senators Group
	613-995-5182
	Krista.Ross@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Kim Pate
	Independent Senators Group
	613-995-9220
	Kim.Pate@sen.parl.gc.ca

	Larry Smith
	Canadian Senators Group
	613-996-8555
	larry.smith@sen.parl.gc.ca
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